TAMPA BAY TIPS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2022

Historically our BEST BETS have finished in the money 68% of the time at this track.

LY 30 $5,000 CLAIMING

7 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 12:13 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 1-6 BOX, 6-4 BOX, 4-3 BOX

M/L
4-1
2-1
3-1
5-2

8-1
15-1

WhrO -~

N

5

* TRIFECTA: 1/4/6 BOX, 3/4/6 BOX

HORSE NAME

My Blonde Mary
Sing Along Suzy
Lea Me Alone

Baby Bee Merry

Tale of V K
Jimas Gold

G\ %:74 $16,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
6 1/2 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 12:43 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 7-5 BOX, 5-3 BOX, 3-4 BOX

ML

2-1
5-2
6-1
7-2

6-1
10-1

P#

~ 0o N

N

6

* TRIFECTA: 3/5/7 BOX, 3/4/5 BOX

HORSE NAME

Shes Astylish Katz
Ransoms Reward
Milenita

Chillaxin

Sena the Duchess
Ma Coco

R %:x] $32,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
11/16 MILES ON THE TURF - POST TIME: 1:15 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

M/L

6-1
9-2
5-1
15-1

P#

7
8
10
)

HORSE NAME

Karl Cares

Point to the Stars
Sir Saffer

Strong Eagle

JOCKEY

M R Scaldaferri
P Morales

A Valdes

D Centeno

J J Urdaneta
R Alvarado Jr.

JOCKEY

J V Bridgmohan
G Wales

M R Scaldaferri
A Castillo

M Arroyo
M Rowland

JOCKEY

A Santos

O Hernandez
H R Diaz Jr.
J Bisono



ALTERNATE 1 7-2 13 Just Jeremy S Camacho
ALTERNATE 2 4-1 9 Machinegunpreacher P Morales

* EXACTA: 7-8 BOX, 8-10 BOX, 10-5 BOX

* TRIFECTA: 7/8/10 BOX, 5/8/10 BOX

R\ =x: "] $31,500 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 1:45 PM ET

PICK ORDER ML P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY
WIN 3-1 7 Fru Fru Zan R Bowen
PLACE 15-1 3 Texas Magic A Quinonez
SHOW 5-2 6 Bahamian Moon J C Ferrer
WILD CARD 2-1 2 Sassy Beast S Camacho
ALTERNATE 1 Caught Up in You J A Batista

1
1

(@) F S

5-
ALTERNATE 2 8- Sara Mia

* EXACTA: 7-3 BOX, 3-6 BOX, 6-2 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 3/6/7 BOX, 2/3/6 BOX

.8 =%:5] $30,000 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
11/16 MILES ON THE TURF - POST TIME: 2:15 PM ET

PICK ORDER ML P# HORSE NAME
WIN 8-5 1 Copacetic
PLACE 8-1 3 Laloba Feroz
SHOW 8-1 4 Tranquillina
WILD CARD 4-1 8 Chanson
ALTERNATE 1 8-1 7 Mo Girl
ALTERNATE 2 6-1 6 Prudent Song

* EXACTA: 1-3 BOX, 3-4 BOX, 4-8 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 1/3/4 BOX, 3/4/8 BOX

L¥.\8 %] $35,000 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
1 MILE 40 YARDS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 2:45 PM ET

BEST BET: #5 QUALITY
PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME

WIN 2-1 5 Quality

R Alvarado Jr.

JOCKEY

S Camacho
J L Alonso

F De La Cruz
P Morales

D Centeno
J A Batista

JOCKEY

J L Castanon



PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 5-6 BOX, 6-1 BOX, 1-3 BOX

-_—

3

8
2

* TRIFECTA: 1/5/6 BOX, 1/3/6 BOX

Take a Stand
Aulenti
Midnight Stroll

Liking It Twisted
Unbridled Ensign

Y.\ %:74 $27,000 STARTER HANDICAP
1 1/8 MILES ON THE TURF - POST TIME: 3:16 PM ET

BEST BET: #7 WICKED GROOVE

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 7-8 BOX, 8-2 BOX, 2-3 BOX

M/L

5-2
2-1
9-2

15-1

5-1
8-1

* TRIFECTA: 2/7/8 BOX, 2/3/8 BOX

HORSE NAME

Wicked Groove
Pugilist

Lady Dominance
Zerenia

CEst Mardi
Hoity Toity

Y.\8 %1 $8,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 3:48 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

ML

4-1

10-1

5-1

20-1

6-1
5-1

P#

11
9

12
10

2
5

HORSE NAME

Water Wizard

Ny Beth Getsitdone
Thats All Shewrote

D Centeno
R Bowen
P Morales

J V Bridgmohan
S Camacho

JOCKEY

A A Gallardo
J C Ferrer

S Camacho
R Bowen

D Centeno
H R Diaz Jr.

JOCKEY

H R Diaz Jr.
R Bowen
M Arroyo

Exaggerated MomentA Santos

Red Priestess

The Jokes On Me

* EXACTA: 11-9 BOX, 9-12 BOX, 12-10 BOX

* TRIFECTA: 9/11/12 BOX, 9/10/12 BOX

R¥.\8 %) $27,000 STARTER HANDICAP
1 1/8 MILES ON THE TURF - POST TIME: 4:23 PM ET

J Bisono
L Sanchez



BEST BET: #7 DAZZLING TRUTHS

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY
WIN 2-1 7 Dazzling Truths A A Gallardo
PLACE 6-1 9 And Won S Camacho
SHOW 5-1 6 Missionatthespa P Morales
WILD CARD 12-1 8 Vicarage J L Castanon
ALTERNATE 1 4-1 2 Birds Eye View F De La Cruz
ALTERNATE 2 8-1 3 Small Hope | Castillo

* EXACTA: 7-9 BOX, 9-6 BOX, 6-8 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 6/7/9 BOX, 6/8/9 BOX



